TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448596

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buffalo China, Inc.		10/12/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oneida Ltd.	
Street Address:	200 South Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374809	BUFFALO CHINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Samantha M. Quimby 301 East Fourth Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 3300 Great American Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Buffalo China, Inc. Assignment#page1.tif source=Buffalo China, Inc. Assignment#page2.tif source=Buffalo China, Inc. Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of this 2 day of October, 2017, by and between Buffalo China, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), and Oneida Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related companies to one another, with Assignor being a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, along with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and with the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for an amount of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with all associated goodwill owned by Assignor which arises from the use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Signed in Columbus, Ohio on October 12 . 2017.

By:

Erika J. Schoenberger

Title: Sedretary

On behalf of the ASSIGNOR

By:

Erika J. Schoenberger

Title: Secretary

On behalf of the ASSIGNEE

) SS:	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)	
	before me personally came Erika J. Schoenberger Inc. a New York corporation, who acknowledged a capacity as set forth above.
	Januara J. Ulrus

)

STATE OF OHIO

STATE OF OHIO

)
SS:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Tamara F. Kerns
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 12-03-2020

On the 12th, day of October, 2017, before me personally came Erika J. Schoenberger in her capacity as Secretary of Oneida Ltd., a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged to me that she executed this Assignment in such capacity as set forth above.

Januara Z. Kernn NOTARY PUBLIC



Tamara F. Kerns , Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-03-2020

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registration

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class	Goods
BUFFALO CHINA	Registered	73/524,457 28-Feb-1985	1,374,809 10-Dec-1985	21	china dinnerware, namely, cups, saucers, plates, bowls, mugs, platters, and pitchers

RECORDED: 10/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0390